Notice of Meeting Agenda

ww.pcpb.net

Date / Time: 19 July 2022 / 6:30 - 8:00 PM Register for Zoom meeting at: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMudOq</u> <u>urjsqGNTC516Sz8Y2zGPeP0Irj-7U</u> Send questions to: matt.schalles@gmail.com



Long Range Planning Committee Peninsula Community Planning Board (PCPB)

- A. Parliamentary Items Call to Order
 - a. Adoption of minutes from <u>5/12/22</u>
 - b. Adoption of Mission Statement:
 - i. "It is the mission of the Long Range Planning Subcommittee, "to assess community trends and cumulative issues, initiate public discussion, consider possible responses, and make proactive recommendations to the Board for actions to interpret, to implement and, as may prove necessary, to amend the Peninsula Community Plan."
- B. Non-agenda public comment 3 minute limit per speaker
- C. Information Items/Discussion
 - a. Housing crisis in San Diego & relationship to the Peninsula Community
 - i. <u>Union Tribune Cause of homelessness?</u> It's not drugs or mental illness, researchers say
 - ii. <u>KPBS San Diego's housing crisis: How we got here, where we're going</u>
- D. Action Items
 - a. Lifting the Midway 30' height limit discussion of <u>draft lette</u>r regarding environmental impact.

The Long Range Planning Committee is a standing committee of the Peninsula Community Planning Board (PCPB). It is established, and its business conducted, pursuant to the PCPB Bylaws and the City of San Diego Council Policy 600-24. The Committee Chair is PCPB Board Member Matt Schalles